N29000013341

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
i		

Office Use Only



000397354020

11/16/22--01017--006 **70.00

92 Ho./ 16 AM II: 22

; ;

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Brit Olam Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee. Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Jose Srugo FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

20200 W Country Club Dr

Address

Aventura FL 33180

City, State & Zip

305-318-1880

Daytime Telephone number

ysrugo@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of th	NAME e corporation shall be: Brit Olam Inc	:		
ARTICLE II				
	Principal <u>street</u> address:		Mailing address, if dil	fferent is:
20	0200 W Country Club Dr			
A	ventura FL 33180			
	This or which the corporation is organized is: the Internal Revenue Code, section 501			
elsewhere b	y providing for every Jewish child to	undergo the sa	cred covenant of Brit N	filah even if their parents
are unable t	to pay for it. It will raise awareness in t	he community c	oncerning the laws of M	filah, and its significance.
It will sponsor	the training of persons who can do Brit M	lilah. It will take a	any other action seen by t	he directors as beneficial to
Jewish comm	nunities. In the event of its dissolution th	e directors of thi	s corporation will distribu	ite any remaining funds or
assets to othe	r corporations recognized as charitable by	the IRS under IR	C sec 501(c)(3) that have	similar goals.
in the b	by Laws.		directors are elected and app	oninted: As provided for
	Tawil, Uriel Dir	Name and Title:		
Address	20401 NE 30th Ave apt 112		-	
	Aventura FL 33180	Address.		
Name and Title	Smierc, Guillermo Dir	Name and Title:		
Address	35/5 NIE 20/th St	Address:		255
	Aventura FL 33180	-	_	
Name and Title	Srugo, Jose Dir/Pres	Name and Title:		
Address	20200 W Country Club Dr			11: 22 11: 22
	Aventura FL 33180	· _		~

Name and Title	::	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
			·	
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:		
Address				
Address			<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep Jose Srugo	table) of the registered agent	is:	
Name:	20200 W Country Club	Dr		
Address:	Aventura FL 33180			
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>				
The <u>name and a</u>	address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Jose Srugo			
Address:	20200 W Country Club	Dr ——		
	Aventura FL 33180			
	nmed as registered agent to accept service of familiar with and accept the appointment as			thi.
			11/31/22	
-	Required Signature of Registered A	\gent	Date	
I submit this do to the Departme	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein nt of State constitutes a third degree felopy a	n are true. I am aware that o s provided for in s.817.155,	my false information submitted in a docur F.S.	ren
		-	11/31/22	
	Required Signature of Incorp	orator	Date	

2822 NOV 15 AM 11: 22

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Brit Olam Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 □ \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee. Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Jose Srugo

Name (Printed or typed)

20200 W Country Club Dr

Address

Aventura FL 33180

City. State & Zip

305-318-1880

Daytime Telephone number

ysrugo@gmail.com

2022 NOV 16 AM 11: 22

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME ne corporation shall be: Brit Olam Inc	С	
ARTICLE II			
	Principal <u>street</u> address:	. Mailing address, if diffe	erent is:
20	0200 W Country Club Dr		
	ventura FL 33180		-
	or which the corporation is organized is:	s corporation is organized exclusively for reli 1(c)(3), namely: to assist the Jewish comm	
elsewhere b	by providing for every Jewish child to	undergo the sacred covenant of Brit Mil	ah even if their parents
are unable	to pay for it. It will raise awareness in t	the community concerning the laws of Mil	ah, and its significance.
It will sponsor	r the training of persons who can do Brit N	filah. It will take any other action seen by the	directors as beneficial to
Jewish comm	nunities. In the event of its dissolution th	ne directors of this corporation will distribute	any remaining funds or
assets to othe	er corporations recognized as charitable by	the IRS under IRC sec 501(c)(3) that have sin	milar goals
ARTICLE IV		anner in which the directors are elected and appor	As provided for
ARTICLE V	oy Laws. ***INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIT** Tawil, Uriel Dir		
	20401 NE 30th Ave apt 112	Name and Title:	
	Aventura FL 33180	Address;	
Name and Title	Smierc, Guillermo Dir	Name and Title:	
Address	3575 NE 207th St	Address:	22
	Aventura FL 33180		
Name and Title:	Srugo, Jose Dir/Pres	Name and Title:	
Address	20200 W Country Club Dr		AMII: 2
	Aventura FL 33180		——————————————————————————————————————

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
_		-	
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _			
_			
_			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Jose Srugo	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:		<u></u>	
Address:	20200 W Country Club	<u> </u>	
	Aventura FL 33180		
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Jose Srugo		
Address:	20200 W Country Club	o Dr	
	Aventura FL 33180		
			
Having been nan certificate, I am fa	ted as registered agent to accept service of the initial miliar with and accept the appointment as	of process for the above stated corporation at the place design s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	rated in thi
		11/31/22	
1.2.	Required Signature of Registered		
submit this docu o the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herei of State constitutes a third degree felopy a	in are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	a documen
		- 11/31/22	
	Required Signature of Incorp		
		2022	
		2022 NOV 16	
		5	•
		AXIII	[]
		111: 22 1 0FIB	
		107	